

COMMUNICATIONS AND COMMUNITY INITIATIVES 316-660-9370 316-383-7509 WWW.SEDGWICKCOUNTY.ORG

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 25, 2016

CONTACT Jill Tinsley Kristi Zukovich 316-660-9370

ELECTION OFFICE TO HOST OPEN HOUSE AND PUBLIC DEMONSTRATION

(Sedgwick County, Kan.) – The Sedgwick County Election Office will be hosting an open house and public demonstration of proposed voting equipment by vendor finalists who submitted responses to the current Voting Equipment Request for Proposal. The new voting equipment being considered for purchase would be implemented for elections beginning in 2017. The public demonstration is come-and-go from 1 to 5 p.m. on Monday, February 1st at the Sedgwick County Historic Courthouse, 510 N. Main, Suite 102.

"I'd like to encourage anyone in our community interested in the purchase of our future election equipment to attend," said Sedgwick County Election Commissioner Tabitha Lehman. "You'll have the opportunity to compare the options with our current equipment and speak with the vendors. We'll provide you with a form to collect your feedback for consideration in our final decision."

- end -